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No. 210, A.] [Published May 6, 1921.
CHAPTER 191.

AN ACT to amend section 9 of chapter 197 of the laws of 1881,
as amended by chapter 58 of the laws of 1919, relating to a
municipal court in Rock county.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1. Section 9 of chapter 197 of the laws of 1881, as
amended by chapter 58 of the laws of 1919, is amended to read:
(Ch. 197, laws 1881) Section 9. The salary of the judge of
said court shall be the sum of two thousand six hundred dollars
per annum, to be paid as follows: Two-thirds shali be paid out
of the treasury of Rock county, and one-third out of the treasury
of the city of Janesville, to be paid quarterly, at the end of each
quarter after such judge shall enter upon the duties of his office,
out of said county and city treasury respectively. The said sum
of two thousand six hundred dollars shall be in full for all serv-
ices rendered by said judge of said municipal court, and the
clerk of said court shall receive a salary of nine hundred
dollars per year and paid as follows: two-thirds shall be paid
out of the treasury of Rock county, and one-third out of the
treasury of the city of Janesville, at the end of each month. Pro-
vided, that the salary of said judge and clerk may at any regular
meeting of the county board of Rock county be increased to an
amount not to exceed four thousand dollars per annum for said
judge and not to exceed two thousand dollars per annum for said
clerk, said increase to take effect immediately after such action
by said county board. The judge of said court, before entering
upon the duties of his office, shall give a bond to Rock county,
in the sum of five thousand dollars, with two sufficient sureties,
to be approved by the chairman of the board of supervisors and
the clerk of said county, for the faithful performance of his
duties. The conditions of said bond shall be substantially such
as are now provided by law for the bond of the clerk of the cir-
cuit court. Said judge shall also give a bond to the city of Janes-
ville in the same manner as now provided by law for city officers
of said city. Said judge shall be responsible, on his official bonds,
or either of them, for all and any official default or misconduct
of his clerk.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved May 3, 1921.



